Please refer to the sanction letter no N-11012/49/2019-HFA-HI-UD (E: 9065728) 
dated 26.09.20 19 on the subject mentioned above received from Ministry of Housing & Urban 
Affairs (copy enclosed). In this regard, it is informed that an amount of Rs. 2,52,00,000/-
(Rupees Two Crore Fifty Two Lakhs Only) has been credited to the State Government of 
Tamilnadu, as mentioned in the sanction order as Central Assistance under Housing for All 
(Urban) Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojna. The amount was released through EAT module of PFMS 
in the account mentioned in the above order.

[...]

HFA-III Section 

Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi 
Dated: 26 September, 2019 

To 
The Executive Director, 
Building Materials & Technology Promotion Council (BMTPC) 
Core 5 A, Floor, India Habitat Centre, 
Lodhi Road, New Delhi- 110003 

Sub: Release of Rs. 2,52,00,000/- (Rupees Two crore fifty two lakh only) as 1st  instalment 
of Central Assistance under Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana (Urban) {PMAY (U)} - 
Housing for All Mission to the State Govt. of Tamil Nadu from National Urban 
Housing Fund (NUHF) raised through Extra Budgetary Resources (EBR) borrowed